Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 

of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be 
and is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds 
to the amount of twenty-one thousand dollars ($21,000) for the purpose of providing 
additional funds for the payment of salaries and the purchase of necessary supplies 
for the Normal College. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, June lit, 5907. 
Received from his Honor the Mayor, June 25, 19d7, without his approval or dis-